s of receiving party(ies)
sses, or citizenship attached?
,L.P.
1 South Wilkeson Street
Zip: <u>98409</u>
izenship
P Citizenship
Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>
enship
Citizenship ed in the United States, a domestic on is attached: Yes No a separate document from assignment)
ription of the Trademark. tion No.(8)
heet(s) attached? 📝 Yes 🗌 No
egistration Number is unknown):
plications and ved: 5

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	sase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies); PNC Bank, National Association Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves No Name: Atlas Foundry, L.P. Internal	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	Address:	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Crazenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>April 12, 2007</u> ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other <u>Release of Security Interest</u>	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Delaware Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See exhibit "A" Additional sheet(s) attached?	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: UCC Direct Services		
nternal Address: Street Address: 187 Wolf Road Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Dity: Albany	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676 Example: 800-962-7049 Email Address: cis-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5683 Expiration Date 11/09 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
Signature: Signature	01/28/2008 Date	
Joseph D. Boroman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Trademarks

Registration/Serial Number
1,388,795
1,453,897
1,717,471
1,192,296
1,100,571

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made and effective as of the date indicated below and is granted by PNC BANK, National Association ("Releasor"), in favor of ATLAS FOUNDRY, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Releasee").

WHEREAS, Releasee has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, i) the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, for which United States registrations and applications for registration are subsisting, as indicated on <u>Schedule A</u> (such marks, applications and registrations, collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and (ii) the domain names and other general intangibles listed on the annexed <u>Schedule B</u> (collectively, the "<u>Intangibles</u>").

WHEREAS, Releasor and Releasee have entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2002 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Releasee has assigned to Releasor and granted to Releasor a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under the Trademarks together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the Intangibles and all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action that may exist by reason of violation thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Releasee has executed that certain Assignment for Security (Trademarks) which was recorded with the United States Trademark Office as of April 1, 2003 (the "Trademark Security Grant"), pursuant to which Releasee did convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Releasor and did grant to Releasor a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security interest in and to the Collateral conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Trademark Security Grant, the Security Agreement and/or any other agreement (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully the Security Interest.

[Remainder of page left blank.]

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully the Security Interest in and to the Collateral, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Collateral conveyed to Releasor (if any) pursuant to the Trademark Security Grant, the Security Agreement and/or any other agreement, and Releasor hereby reassigns without recourse any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Collateral (if any) to Releasee. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release and Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of April 12, 2007.

PNC BANK, National Association

By: Ohn Searock

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration/Serial Number
ATLAS	1,388,795
ATLAS	1,453,897
delta design	1,717,471
delta design	1,192,296
ATLAS GOPHER	1,100,571

SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Certifications:

ISO 9002 Certification
ASME Quality System Certificate & Manuals
Lloyd's Register
Dept of the Navy HY-100 Certification
Dept of the Navy HY-80 Certification
ASNT Level III Certification
NAVSEA 250-1500 Certification
Mu Std 2132 Qualification

Patents:

Electric Patent
Patent Application for Cast Flask Corner Castings

Domain Names:

atlasfoundry.com atlassourcing.com driveshoes.com pigmolds.com sowmolds.com castingcentral.com

Trade Secrets, Software, Designs, Procedures and Data:

All Magma-Soft Solidification Simulations

All Pro-E Models

Library of Atlas Software programs on AS400: ATLS, ATLSMDL, ATLSGEN, ATPAT, ATSOURCE, ATYREND94, ATYREND96, ATYREND98, ATYREND00, ATGPL, ATJIIM, ATMAINT, ATPGM, ATYREND93, ATYREND95, ATYREND97, ATYREND99,

ATYREND01

Data on AS 400 pertaining to Atlas

Atlas Chemistries

RECORDED: 01/28/2008

Atlas Weld Procedures

Atlas Heat Treat Procedures

Atlas Quality Procedures

Atlas Standard Operating Procedures (SOPS)

Atlas Chehalis Chemistries

Atlas Chehalis Weld Procedures

Atlas Chehalis Heat Treat Procedures

Atlas Chehalis Standard Operating Procedures (SOPS)